

04
16.09.23

The case record is put up today.

Defendant no. 1 to 4 appeared today by filing vakalatnama of learned lawyer Sri, Tapan Kumar Guriya along with a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

To date.

Sd/-
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip

Later
16.09.23

Plaintiff files writ along with a copy of plaint, local inspection petition and a money receipt of Rs. 2200/- (Two Thousand Two Hundred Only).

Let the money receipt be kept with the record.

Issue writ accordingly.

To date.

Sd/-
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip