

**TS- 192/23**  
**Regd.- 165/23**

**11**  
**09.12.24**

Today is fixed for SR/AD of the defendant no. 5 & cost of Rs. 200/-.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is preset by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyers for the defendants no. 1 – 4 are present by filing hazira along with a money receipt of Rs. 200/-.  
Let the same be kept with the record.  
No SR/AD has been returned upon the defendant no. 5.  
Plaintiffs is directed to take fresh step upon the defendant no. 5.  
To 14.05.25 for SR/AD of the defendant no. 5.  
Fresh step in the mean time.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip

**Injunction matter**

**Later**  
**09.12.24**

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad- interim injunction.  
Such prayer is considered and allowed.  
Let the ad in-interim injunction be extended till the next date fixed.  
To date.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip